

hITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010
(For prel.hearing)

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime stay of further proceedings till
the next date of hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER