

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that show cause notice under registered cover with acknowledgment due has been issued to the respondent Nos.9 and 10 on 22.12.2010, and the same has been received back with the postal remarks "no such person" and "incomplete address" respectively. Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the

said respondents within four weeks and he is also directed to
Item No.46 -2-

take appropriate steps for confirming service on them within the same period.

List again on 28.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR