

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.  
Mr Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks four weeks'  
time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is  
granted to him as last chance.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 may also file the counter  
affidavit within the same time in case they choose to do so.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that she  
has already on 19.3.2011 filed the fresh particulars of the

Item No.24

respondent Nos.9 and 10. Office shall verify the position and  
report accordingly. In case it is found that the fresh  
particulars of the said respondents have been filed by the ld.  
Counsel, in that event, notice shall be issued to the said

respondents after the ld. Counsel for the petitioner takes appropriate steps for confirming their service which he shall be obliged to do within a weeks' time.

List again on 3.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj