

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR

P.R.BORA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 have not filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 have not yet been served.

Dasti notice was obtained by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, however, service report has not been submitted neither affidavit has been filed. In the interest of justice, two weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

List again on 3.1.2012.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

hj