

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for complying with the direction as contained in the office report dated 2.1.2012 viz. of giving details of respondent Nos. 9 and 10 so as to enable publication in the English newspaper besides publication in Hindi newspaper as ordered. Compliance be made by 24.1.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj