

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As last chance, petitioner has to confirm service upon
unserved respondents before 2.5.2012 else list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Also call for the report from the Trial Court for
concerned respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit as last
chance till 2.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj