

*

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, directions and stay)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file Rejoinder Affidavit, the matter is adjourned by four weeks, by way of last opportunity.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|