

j  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(With applications for directions and stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
For RR Nos. 2-8 Dr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

For RR 1/State Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Before we pass any orders on the prayer for transfer, we would like to peruse the list of witnesses to be examined in Criminal Case No. 2053 of 2009 pending in the Court of the Metropolitan Magistrate, Sahibabad District, Ghaziabad. Learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh will furnish the same. List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER