

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 435 OF 2010

GAURAV SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, directions, stay,  
permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.  
Mr. Ramneek Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Shurawardy, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

This matter be listed on 12th July, 2013.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State will furnish the  
list of witnesses along with an affidavit.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|